East side of Terrence Street from West Third Street to West Fifth Street. 

West side of Parkview Drive. 

South side of Railroad Street from Geneseo Street to West Fifth Street. 

East side of Western Avenue from West Fourth Street to West Fifth Street. 

North side of West Fourth Street from Western Avenue to one hundred twenty-five feet (125') west of 
Larchwood Drive. 

South side of West Sixth Street from Michigan Street west to the north-south alley in Block 13. 

North twenty-five feet (25') of College Avenue on both sides of street between West Sixth Street and 

West Seventh Street

[...]

North and South side of East Fourth Street from the east side of Cayuga Street to a point 1432.8 Feet east 
of the east right-of-way line of Flindt Drive. 

West side of Vestal Street from the north line of West Fifth Street, thence north a distance of one hundred 
seven feet (107'). 

The south side of East Tenth Street from the east line of Lake Avenue to the west right-of-way line 
easterly for one hundred thirty-two (132) feet. 

The west side of Northwestern Drive from West Fifth Street to West Milwaukee Avenue. 

The south side of East Sixth Street between Cayuga Street and Oneida Street. 

The east side of Oneida Street from East Milwaukee Avenue to East Tenth Street.

[...]

Both sides of East Ninth for thirty feet (30') east of Russell Street. 

The west side of Russell Street beginning at a point fifty feet (50') north of the north edge of the paved 
portion of Tornado Drive and then continuing north for a distance of three hundred ninety-five feet (395').  
(From eight o'clock [8:00] A.M. to three-thirty [3:30] P.M.) 

The west side of Barton Street from West Third Street to West Fifth Street. 

The west side of Oneida Street from East Milwaukee Avenue to East Tenth Street. 

The north side of East Eighth Street from Russell Street to Mae Street.

[...]

The west side of Michigan Avenue between West First Street and West Third Street. 

North side of Lakeshore Drive between Lake Avenue and Flindt Drive. 

West side of Irving Street between a point fourteen feet (14') south of the south right of way line of East 
Third Street and continuing for one hundred fifty-five feet (155') to a point one hundred sixty-nine feet 
(169') south of said right of way. 

West side of Geneseo Street between Fourth Street and the railroad right of way located approximately 
one block north. 

The south side of East Eighth Street between Russell Street and a point fifty feet (50') east of the east

[...]

a point two hundred feet (200') west of the intersection of Chautauqua Park Drive and Lakeshore Drive. 

East side of Michigan Street, from the north right of way line of Third Street north for six hundred ten 
feet (610'). 

East side of Highway 110 from the north end of the Inlet Bridge north to a point five hundred twenty-five 
feet (525') north of the Inlet Bridge. 

East side of Highway 110 between the north side of the Emerald Park entrance and the point one thousand 
two hundred feet (1,200') north of Emerald Park entrance on Highway 110. 

East side of Highway 110 between a point one thousand five hundred feet (1,500') north of the north side 
of the Emerald Park entrance and a point two thousand feet (2,000') north of the north side of the Emerald 
Park entrance. 

East side of Highway 110 between a point sixty-five feet (65') southwest of Vista Drive and a point one 
thousand seven feet (1,007') south of Vista Drive. 

The south side of Tornado Drive between Russell and Oneida Streets. 

The north side of East Milwaukee Avenue between a point three hundred feet (300') east of Russell Street 
east to a point four hundred nineteen feet (419') east of Russell Street. 

The north side of Tornado Drive between a point eight hundred forty-two feet (842') west of Russell 

Street west to a point nine hundred forty-two feet (942') west of Russell Street. 

North side of Hyland Drive between Angier Drive and Abner Bell Road. 

South side of Thirteenth Street between Lake Avenue and Erie Street. 

South side of West Fourth Street from College Avenue to Grand Avenue. 

South side of East Twelfth Street between Lake Avenue and Erie Street.